A91EL A S TI M O L D U N D ER G R O U N D D IS TR I B U TI O N S W ITCH G E A R , EL A S TI M O L D M O L D ED FUSE PR O D U C TS
•	 Combined full-range current-limiting fusing
15/25 kV hotstick-operable, loadbreak elbow
switching quickly improves the distribution
system’s reliability without the expense of
adding a separate piece of switchgear or
replacing existing sectionalizing cabinets
•	 Current-limiting fuses improve the fault close

voltage
(kV)
Maximum
continuous current (A)
(N2) (N6)
Peak arc
voltage
(kV) (N5)
Minimum
melt I2t
(amp2-sec)
Maximum
total I2t
(ampn-sec)
(N3) (N4)25 °C 40 °C
5 5.5 80 M05CLF080 5.5 86 84 15 22,100 110,000
100 M05CLF100 108 105 15 56,700 280,000
125 M05CLF125 137 133 15 109,200 530,000
150 M05CLF150 159 154 15 176,000 860,000
180 M05CLF180 185 180 15 259,000 1,270,000
15 8.3 10 M15CLF010 10.0 14 13 28 800 4,000
20 M15CLF020 23 22 26 1,620 11,000
30 M15CLF030 35 33 26 5,250 30,000
40 M15CLF040 43 41 26 8,700 50,000
50 M15CLF050 51 47 26 12,800 70,000
65 M15CLF065 8.3 73 71 25 25,200 100,000
80 M15CLF080 87 84 25 47,000 185,000
100 M15CLF100 106 103 25 78,300 330,000
115 M15CLF115 120 116 25 115,150 480,000
25/28 15.5 10 M25CLF010 17.2 14 13 46 800 3,700
20 M25CLF020 23 22 45 1,620 10,000
30 M25CLF030 35 33 45 5,250 30,000
40 M25CLF040 43 41 45 8,700 50,000
50 M25CLF050 47 45 45 12,800 70,000
65 M25CLF065 15.5 68 66 40 25,200 110,000
80 M25CLF080 88 84 40 54,400 255,000
100 M25CLF100 100 97 40 80,000 380,000
35
23.0
10 M35CLF010
23.0
14 13 61 800 4,800
20 M35CLF020 23 22 60 1,620 13,000
30 M35CLF030 35 33 60 5,250 38,000
40 M35CLF040 41 40 60 8,700 61,000
50 M35CLF050 47 46 60 12,800 82,000
Notes:
N1. Designs have a 50,000 A RMS symmetrical rating.
N2. 10–50 A fuses have a rated maximum application temperature of 65 °C, and 65–180 A fuses have a rated maximum application temperature of 40 °C. (RMAT is the maximum
temperature of the air in contact with the MCLF housing at which the fuses have been shown suitable for use.)